— ) — 21
cops BUILDING /¢ ] /wa SOLVING &/ *:ca-%xrig

COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)
FY2012 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awardees

State Agency Legal Name Total Officers Awarded Total Award Amount
Alabama
Argo Police Department 1 $91,886
Clay County Sheriff's Office 1 $80,141
Evergreen Police Department 1 $100,330
Gordon, Town of 1 $66,728
Midfield, City of 1 $104,183
Summerdale Police Department 1 $114,876
Washington County Commission 1 $95,999
Alaska
Kotzebue, City of 1 $125,000
Arizona
Apache County Sheriff's Office 2 $359,812
Quechan Fish and Game 1 $96,941
Department
Winslow, City of 1 $125,000
Yuma, City of 8 $1,000,000
Arkansas
Fordyce Police Department 1 $92,124
Gurdon, City of 1 $80,440
Pine Bluff, City of 4 $438,150
California
Alameda County 15 $1,875,000
Antioch, City of 5 $1,502,680
Apple Valley 1 $125,000
Bakersfield Police Department 11 $1,375,000
Ceres Department of Public Safety 1 $289,254
Chowchilla, City of 1 $125,000

Page 1 of 10



State

Colorado

Agency Legal Name

Chula Vista, City of
Cloverdale Police Department
Colusa Police Department

Del Norte County Sheriff's
Department

Delano, City of

Farmersville Police Department

Fontana, City of

Hayward, City of

Hemet, City of

Kerman, City of

Los Angeles, City of
Mammoth Lakes, Town of
McFarland, City of

Mendota Police Department
Merced Police Department
Montebello

Oroville Police Department
Placerville Police Department
Rancho Cucamonga, City of
Rialto Police Department
Ridgecrest, City of

Santa Cruz, City of

Sonora Police Department
South El Monte Police Dept.

Tulare County Sheriff's
Department

Willits Police Department
Willows Police Department

Yucca Valley, Town of

Ft. Morgan, City of

Ignacio, Town of

Mesa County Sheriff's Department

Page 2 of 10

Total Officers Awarded

6

(N

= W O U =N

N
N R R WN U R R R R DN R R = O

[ERN

Total Award Amount

$750,000
$216,369
$125,000
$125,000

$475,928
$193,822
$625,000
$3,602,644
$629,580
$125,000
$6,428,350
$125,000
$249,068
$125,000
$1,100,396
$125,000
$125,000
$280,555
$125,000
$625,000
$250,000
$375,000
$268,575
$125,000
$250,000

$125,000
$195,450
$125,000

$125,000
$125,000
$375,000



State

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Idaho

Agency Legal Name

Hartford, City of
New Haven, City of
Norwich Police Department

Waterbury, City of

Dagsboro Police Department
Milford Police Department

Wyoming Police Department

Metropolitan Police Department

Collier County Sheriff's
Department

Largo, City of

Miami Gardens Police
Department, City of

Pinellas County
Polk, County of
St. Cloud Police Department

Wakulla County Sheriff's
Department

Atlanta, City of

Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid
Transit Authority

Newton County Sheriff's
Department

Poulan, City of

Guam Police Department

Kootenai County Sheriff's
Department

St. Anthony Police Department

Page 3 of 10

Total Officers Awarded

10

15

15

Total Award Amount

$1,745,037
$750,000
$500,000
$1,750,000

$125,000
$125,000
$105,878

$625,000

$500,000

$375,000
$1,250,000

$625,000
$1,875,000
$500,000
$450,274

$1,875,000
$625,000

$901,490

$76,961

$239,537

$500,000

$125,000



State

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Agency Legal Name

Bellwood Police Department
Belvidere Police Department
Chicago Heights Police Department
Chicago, City of

Gilberts, Village of

Round Lake Park Police
Department

Waukegan Police Department

Galveston, Town of
Kendallville, City of

Lake Station Police Department
Scottsburg, City of

St. John Police Department

Whiting Police Department

lowa City

Johnson County Sheriff's Office
Knoxville, City of

Sergeant Bluff, City of

Andover, City of

Dickinson County Sheriff's
Department

Liberal, City of

Paola Police Department

Ludlow Police Department

Marshall County Sheriff's
Department

Richmond, City of

Baldwin Municipal Government

Page 4 of 10

Total Officers Awarded

N T T T = M =

[ N =Y N

Total Award Amount

$250,000
$250,000
$500,000
$3,125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$875,000

$100,792
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$250,000
$125,000
$110,014
$125,000

$125,000
$113,468

$118,495
$125,000

$125,000
$171,550

$375,000

$85,564



State

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Agency Legal Name
New Orleans Police Department
Saint Helena Parish

Tangipahoa Police Department

Cumberland Police Department
Madison Police Department
Yarmouth Police Department

York County Sheriff's Department

Hagerstown Police Department

Boston Police Department
Lawrence Police Department

New Bedford Police Department

Dearborn, City of

Evart, City of

Hamtramck Police Department
Howell Police Department

Oak Park Department of Public
Safety

Reed City
Taylor Police Department

Walker, City of

Brainerd Police Department
Cass County

Floodwood

Isanti Police Department

White Earth Reservation Tribal
Council

D'Iberville Police Department
Glendora, City of

Page 5 of 10

Total Officers Awarded

N R R R

15

(o))

w = N =

[ N = S =Y [

=

Total Award Amount
$1,125,000
$184,086

$145,979

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$250,000

$625,000

$1,875,000
$750,000
$750,000

$1,125,000
$125,000
$441,682
$125,000
$681,363

$125,000
$125,000
$250,000

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$173,438

$114,701
$50,382



State

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Agency Legal Name Total Officers Awarded
Gulfport Police Department 1
Terry, Town of 1
Verona Police Department 1
Washington County Sheriff's Office 2
Forsyth Police Department 1
Highlandville Police Department 1
Kansas City Board of Police 10
Commissioners

Neosho Police Department 1
Vernon County Sheriff's 1
Department

Gallatin Airport Authority Dept. of 1
Public Safety

Gallatin County 1
Mineral County Sheriff's 1
Department

Douglas County Sheriff's 5
Department

North Las Vegas Police 14
Department

Manchester Police Department 5
Atlantic City 15
Bayonne Police Department 9
Bridgeton, City of 3
Haledon, Borough of 1
Hamilton, Township of 2
Jersey City 15
Newfield, Borough of 1
Trenton, City of 12

Page 6 of 10

Total Award Amount
$108,365

$88,202

$96,248

$266,461

$86,688
$77,272
$1,250,000

$94,739
$88,896

$125,000

$125,000
$148,208

$625,000

$1,750,000

$625,000

$1,875,000
$1,125,000
$375,000
$121,464
$512,042
$1,875,000
$125,000
$3,018,720



State

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Agency Legal Name

Wildwood Police Department

Luna County Sheriff's Department
Ramah Navajo Chapter
Santa Rosa Police Department

Valencia County Sheriff's
Department

Yonkers Police Department

Bolton Police Department
Edenton Police Department
Enfield Police Department
Morehead City

Wadesboro Police Department

Grand Forks Police Department

University of North Dakota Police
Department

Akron, City of
Canton, City of

Cuyahoga County Sheriff's
Department

Greenfield, City of
McArthur, Village of
Mingo Junction, Village of

Newton Falls Township Police
Department

Portsmouth, City of
Republic Police Department
Russells Point, Village of

Toledo Department of Police
Operation

Youngstown Police Department

Page 7 of 10

Total Officers Awarded

2

N = )

15

L = N = Y=

12

00

I

Total Award Amount

$432,232

$250,000
$102,116
$139,182
$105,482

$2,500,000

$163,869
$106,206

$98,047
$107,691
$112,509

$250,000
$125,000

$1,500,000
$821,489
$1,000,000

$125,000

$85,369
$125,000
$125,000

$327,244
$125,000
$111,513
$1,875,000

$727,398



State

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Agency Legal Name Total Officers Awarded

Bristow Police Department 1
Tulsa Police Department 6
Coos County Sheriff's Office 3
Aliquippa, City of 1
Chester Police Department 5
Philadelphia Police Department 25
Pittsburgh, City of 13
Caguas, Municipality of 8
Mayaguez, Municipality of 2
Orocovis, Municipal Government 1
of

Ponce, Municipality of 15
San Juan, Municipality of 15
Warwick Police Department 4
West Warwick, Town of 1
Chester Police Department 1
Spartanburg County Sheriff's 5
Department

Sioux Falls Police Department 2
South Dakota Highway Patrol 3
Bradley County Sheriff's 1
Department

LaFollette Police Department 1
Sevierville Police Department 3
Alamo, City of 1

Page 8 of 10

Total Award Amount

$125,000
$750,000

$685,113

$107,137
$625,000
$3,125,000
$1,448,489

$649,908
$129,866
$53,375

$1,141,088
$982,766

$500,000
$125,000

$112,295
$502,414

$250,000
$375,000

$108,587

$113,186
$375,000

$98,303



State

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Agency Legal Name
Brownsville Police Department

Webb County

La Verkin, City of

West Jordan Department of Public
Safety

Essex County Sheriff's Department

Franklin County Sheriff's
Department

United States Virgin Islands

Chesapeake Police Department
Hopewell Bureau of Police

Page County Sheriff's Department

Burien, City of

Clallam County Sheriff's
Department

Kitsap County Sheriff's Office
Marcus, Town of

Northport, Town of

Port Townsend Police Department
Stevens County Sheriff's Dept.

Tacoma, City of

Cameron, City of

Quinwood, Town of

Raleigh County Sheriff's Office
Star City, Town of

Summersville Police Department

Grafton, Village of

Page 9 of 10

Total Officers Awarded
10
5

N

[ = S =)

15

[ N = S G S SE

Total Award Amount
$1,186,658
$602,321

$125,000
$500,000

$122,781
$125,000

$562,500

$536,119
$248,382
$330,891

$375,000
$250,000

$750,000
$157,841
$157,840
$125,000
$157,843
$4,957,620

$100,201

$69,662
$242,142
$125,000
$116,219

$125,000



State Agency Legal Name Total Officers Awarded Total Award Amount

Manitowoc, City of 3 $375,000
University of Wisconsin at Madison 1 $125,000
Total Award Amounts 800 $111,244,170

Page 10 of 10



